ATIKAMEKSHENG ANISHNAWBEK LANDS COMMITTEE ELECTION CALL OUT FOR AN ELECTORAL OFFICER

Responsibilities of an Electoral Officer:

- To conduct and oversee the Lands Committee elections under the Lands Committee Election Regulations
- May appoint an Assistant and may delegate any of his or her duties set out in this Lands Committee Election Regulations
- 6 MEMBERS are to be elected to the Lands Committee by eligible voters



- A copy of the Atikameksheng Anishnawbek Land Code and Terms of Reference for election regulations are available upon request.
- Questions regarding this call out can be forwarded by email.

Please provide a signed letter of interest to Lori Richer, Lands Manager by **August 21, 2020**. Email to lricher@wlfn.com

